#### 502507083 09/24/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roche Diagnostics Corporation	01/01/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13929293

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3176377561 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: **Suite 3700** 

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7404-1242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda C. Burdine
Signature:	/Rhonda C. Burdine/
Date:	09/24/2013

# Total Attachments: 4

source=Roche\_Diagnostics\_Corp\_to\_Roche\_Diagnostics\_Operations\_Inc#page1.tif source=Roche\_Diagnostics\_Corp\_to\_Roche\_Diagnostics\_Operations\_Inc#page2.tif source=Roche\_Diagnostics\_Corp\_to\_Roche\_Diagnostics\_Operations\_Inc#page3.tif

source=Roche\_Diagnostics\_Corp\_to\_Roche\_Diagnostics\_Operations\_Inc#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 031268 FRAME: 0883

# ASSET CONVEYANCE. GENERAL ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This Asset Conveyance, General Assignment and Assumption Agreement (the "Agreement") effective as of January 1, 2004, is between Roche Diagnostics Corporation, an Indiana corporation ("RDC") and Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("RDOI"). RDC and RDOI are referenced individually as "Party" and collectively as "Parties".

WHEREAS, RDC deems it desirable to transfer certain assets and operations to its subsidiary RDOI for the purpose of aligning RDC's legal entity structure with local and global structure and accountabilities.

WHEREAS, this Agreement is necessary to evidence certain contributions to the capital of RDOI by RDC and to evidence the assumption of certain liabilities and obligations by RDOI.

WHEREAS, it is intended by the Parties that the exchange contemplated herein qualify for tax-free treatment under Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, RDC hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to RDOI free and clear of all liens (except as otherwise provided in Exhibit A), the following assets constituting personal property relating to or associated with the business to be conducted by RDOI:

- (a) Intangible Property. RDC's right, title and interest in and to all patents, patent applications, trademarks, and trademark applications listed on Exhibit B and all license agreements recited in Exhibit B to the extent those license agreements allow assignment from RDC to RDOI (the "Transferred Intellectual Property");
- (b) <u>Transferred Contracts</u>. RDC's right, title and interest in and to the contracts listed in <u>Exhibit C</u> to the extent those contracts may be assigned from RDC to RDOI (the "Transferred Contracts");
- (c) <u>Tangible Personal Property Owned by RDC</u>. RDC's right, title and interest in and to all tangible personal property listed in <u>Exhibit D</u> (the "Transferred Personal Property"); and
- (d) Tangible Personal Property Rented or Leased by RDC. RDC's leasehold interests and rights in and to the tangible personal property located in the Leased Premises and currently being leased or rented by RDC from a third party pursuant to the lease or rental agreements listed in Exhibit E (the "Personal Property Leases").

PATENT REEL: 031268 FRAME: 0884 RDOI hereby assumes and agrees to perform RDC's obligations under the Transferred Contracts. RDC hereby assigns and conveys to RDOI any and all rights it may have to receive payments, revenues, or other receipts under the Transferred Contracts for work performed or services or materials provided under the Transferred Contracts after the date hereof and relinquishes any and all rights it may have to such payments, revenues, and receipts.

RDOI hereby assumes and agrees to perform RDC's obligations under the Personal Property Leases to the extent that the Personal Property Leases cover tangible personal property located in the Leased Premises. RDOI agrees to pay RDC RDOI's pro rata share of any and all payments due from RDC to a third party with respect to tangible personal property located in the Leased Premises.

RDC agrees that from time to time, whether on or after the date hereof, it will execute and deliver such other documents and take such other actions as may reasonably be required to transfer, assign and convey to RDOI more effectively the assets which are the subject of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

This Agreement may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be an original, but all of such counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RDC and RDOI have executed this Asset Conveyance, General Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of the date first written above.

	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION
	By: M. Madans
	Printed: MARTIN MADAUS
Sacha a	Title: President . CEO
Roche g	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC
	Ву:
	Printed: NEd J CAMPBELL
_	Title: President
- 40	



# **ADDENDUM**

This is an Addendum to subparagraph (a) Intangible Property of the "Asset Conveyance, General Assignment and Assumption Agreement", attached hereto:

"RDC's right, title and interest in any and all applications arising from the patents, patent applications listed in Exhibit B, including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, RDC and RDOI have agreed that this Addendum to the "Asset Conveyance, General Assignment and Assumption Agreement" is effective as of January 1, 2004.

Roche sylvania Approved As to Form	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION (RDC)  By:   Printed Lynn M. Gaget  Title: Assistant Secretary
	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC. (RDOI)  By: Le Q Q Le L.  Printed: Steve A. Oldham
As To Form	Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 031268 FRAME: 0886

	·				
HB. AM	AM A	SS SS AM	DI AM DI SS	NDI SS NDI AM NDI HB NDI AM NDI SS	N
ROCHE RDC INDI ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND	ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND ROCHE RDC IND		ROCHERDOIN ROCHERDOIN ROCHERDOIN ROCHERDOIN ROCHERDOIN ROCHERDOIN		ROCHE KDC IN ROCHE RDC IN ROCHE RDC IN
6/15/2001 0:00 6/30/2000 0:00 12/6/2002 0:00 12/9/2002 0:00	121 312002 0:00 121 912002 0:00 112 2003 0:00 114 2003 0:00 173 12 001 0:00 72 11 12 003 0:00	2/4/2003 0:00 2/13/2003 0:00 2/13/2003 0:00 3/27/2003 0:00 4/25/2001 0:00 3/5/2003 0:00	3/12/2003 0:00 3/24/2003 0:00 3/25/2003 0:00 4/3/2003 0:00 4/3/2003 0:00 4/9/2003 0:00	4/9/2003 0:00 10/30/2001 0:00 4/20/2003 0:00 4/30/2003 0:00 1/1/4/2001 0:00 5/12/2003 0:00	5/4/2003 0:00 5/14/2003 0:00 5/12/2003 0:00 5/22/2003 0:00
	10/319/47 10/32/292 10/33/88/43 10/33/84/98 10/34/1992 10/34/499	10/35/934 10/36015 10/366175 10/381938 10/381941 10/381944			10437651 10437717 10/437827 10/443654
us Us Us Us Us Us		8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	8 2 2 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	88 US	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
19066 US Method for the detection of influenza A/B.viruses 18959 US PIPETTIERUNG EINER PROBE 21052 US Method for producing linear DNA fragments for the in vitro e. 19162 US1 Immunoassay for HIV protease inhibitors 2000-192 Section with a nitrofable data transfer module which transfers	Operation of solution pyriologuinoline quinone-dependent gluc St. New forms of solution pyriologuinoline quinome-dependent gluc St. Pork based high throughput polypeptide screening Cottoal-chemical serisor St. Sensor strips  Enzyme inhibition immunoassay  Cover for reagent vessel or system	Creation seriou calculation:  156. Fluid dose, flow and coagulation serior medical institution in this dose, flow and coagulation serior medical institution.  15. System for pair-reduced withdrawal of blood.  15. Information management system.  15. Metrnation management system.  15. Conjugates of defined stoichiometry.  16. HYDROPHILE VERZWEIGE LINIKER.	21274 US Probeneingabe für Ahalysegeräte 21274 US Probeneingabe für Ahalysegeräte 21227 US Production of weakly active or inactive mutants or alikaline 21227 US Bicarbonale receptor 20978 US Mathod for synthesising peptides, peptide mimeities and prote. 21236 US Recombinant TdT 21220 US4 Synchronized analyte testing system.	JS4 Electrochemical biosensor test strip  JS1 System for withdrawing body fluid.  JS2 System for blood sampling  JS2 Reagents for detecting Effavirenz  JS3 Regid level detecting Effavirenz  JS3 Method for determination.  JS3 New pairs of dyes for assays based on fluorescence resonance.	21089 US Micropump with a pulsating operation mode 21299 US1 Making a diagnosis in cases of cardiac disease using a combi 21299 US1 Making a diagnosis in cases of cardiac disease using a combi US1239 US. Single use device trigger medranism 21273 US: Coag Control Materials US21273 US: Coag Control Materials US21279 US2 LOESLICHE KOMPLEXE AUS GP41 UND FKPA US
19966 US 18959 US 21052 US 19162 US1	19139 US 21097 US 19281 US 19155 US 21846 US	19285 US 18436 US 21134 US 209730 US 20979 US 19093 US	21452 U: 21274 U: 21227 U: 21601 U: 20978 U: 21236 U:	19032 US 19029 US 18955 US 21985 US 21985 US 21287 US 19054 US	21089 U 21299 U 21239 U 21273 U 19290 U

PATENT REEL: 031268 FRAME: 0887

**RECORDED: 09/24/2013**